A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




vaOASIS Jump to] PRCUID glél mHorne ﬁpmaﬁze @Accessibﬂity [& App Help (’ About

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable Accounts Payable

Solicitation Response{SR) Dept: 0432 ID: ESR03201700000004460 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final |';| ‘Modified by batch , 03/2172017

[eNWEIEIRIGTINEIOI Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 272712 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order SO Dept: 0432
Vendor ID: 000000209031 ﬁl SO Doc ID: DCH1700000012
Legal Name: CARPETING UNLIMITED Published Date: 2/23/17
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 2/21/17
Total Bid: 50.00 Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 03/20/2017 Status: Closed

R se Time: 13.37 Solicitation Description: aIAddendUﬂ'l Nto 1-Carpet
¥ nstaliation at Grave Creek Mound

Total of Header Attachments: 1

Total of All Attachments: 1




Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 272712
Solicitation Description : Addendum No. 1-Carpet Installation at Grave Creek Mound

Proc Type : Central Purchase Order

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2017-03-21 SR 0432 ESR03201700000004460 1
13:30:00
LVENDOR
000000209031
CARPETING UNLIMITED
Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0432 DCH1700000012
Total Bid : $0.00 Response Date: 2017-03-20 Response Time: 13:37:37
Comments: Our bid reflects the exact quantities as requested in the bid documents. unit price attached.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Michelle L Childers

(304) 558-2063
michelle.l.childers@wv.gov

Signature on File

FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Carpet Installation at Grave Creek 0.00000 LS $27,792.000000  $0.00
Mound Archaeology Complex
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72152503
Carpet Installation at Grave Creek Mound Archaeology Complex

Extended Description :

Comments: materials install within 60 days of receipt of materials as per contract.

Page: 2




Exhibit "A" Pricing Page
Grave Creek Mound Archoeological Complex
Carpet instalation Project

/] oy e e e
Name of Vendor (_,(}(‘?@JPD 4 uf\ ! fﬂ?!'ﬁi&/%c‘;’w \s\\g \J { \:‘fﬁ?é

The aforementioned, hereinafter called Vendor, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and also having examined the site and being
familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all 1abor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation

ltem No. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST EXTENDED COST
Carpet and Carpet Installation at Grave Creek : (9 -y OF
1 Archaeological Complex ! Lump Sum jﬁ 7 7 %Q

Unit Prices shall be used soley for the negotiations of
Unit Prices any requested Change orders subsequent to the Est. Qty.
award of the Contract.

Carpeting: To include carpeting, backing, and ) ~ ‘ . - 00
2 labor per Specification; Cost per Square Foot: 11,114 SQ. FT. :%;Q o $ C@ D & %‘ ;
Dollars N fi $
Transition/Reducing Strips: To include 0 O0 . e
3 materials and labor per Specification; Cost per 684 L FT. $ Q iB jg o O
Linear Food: Dollars S i 5’
Rubber Wall Base: To include materials and $ e R
4 labor per Specification; Cost per Linear Foot: 1,512 L FT. f . bg f‘p;) (5 (},, Al ere
Dollars ' ot T

TOTAL BID AMOUNT: | +« s
07,790.%

€e




WwWv-73
Approved / Revised 08/01/15

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMARNCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF O%’\% O , TO-WIT:
I,/ZLZ%N e , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of CO\C"?{}';W‘? {Jﬁ /ém,ﬂf’f{g Lac ; and,

ompany Name)

p——

Cacp il Lnjmmicd
2. I do hereby attest that Q@)'@Efﬁf Antirtee Ji/“}w

mpany Name)

maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and
policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under thew of perjury.

Printed Namem /Ci/g/ ‘}5}7&@

//w L e ]
Signature: S?y '%i vk,

Title: ACC—&M% Cxec é,&f e
Company Name: LOWW%“?’ (.)/‘\ EWFM -ZA <

pate: L {17

e

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this P day of v

{Notary Public) {3

AT AN i
Dy bu g nfiiah K

L
& 2088 MNational Road
Whaeling, \Wast Virginia 268003

mm‘

. mﬂﬁﬂ?ﬁ‘ﬁ" MUEF EES0BMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY
" WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE

BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

N

Rev. August 1, 2015\

40




45

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in

the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default,

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matier has not become final or where the vendor has entered inio a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not

in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the siate
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers’
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation seff-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total

contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penaity of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or

employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLL(%WING SIGNATURE:

: el
Vendor's Name: CW{{’W? U\/\ /’ My ‘éép&f J—’m

o f’//'}‘"/ P - T -
Authorized Signature: At ,ﬁzy@« Date: >/ A,
¥

.
State of \‘\5\/
County of O%\sb , to-wit:

. s -
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this | ¢_day of ! ,20! !
My Commission expires Wi iy L , 2074
SO E GPRICIAL SEAL : »
AL HEHENC&T’ARY_ PUBI};?GIN\A [ NOTARY PUBLIC _ 4
ST OF T Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 08/01/2015)

5, GOSTANZO




Agency _Divislon of Cuylture & History
REQ.P.O# DCH1700000012

BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Carpeting Unlimited, Inc.
of Triadelphia . WV , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Wesifield Center , OH . a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
eH with Its principal office in the City of __Westfield Center _, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of Eive Percent of Amount Bid $__ 5% ) for the payment of which,

well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourseives, our helrs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.

The Conditlon of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Carpet Installation at Grave Creek Mound Archaeology Complex

NOW THEREFORE,

(a) If sald bid shall be rejected, or

{b) If sald bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal
attached hereto and shall fumnish any other bonds and Insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall In all other respects parform
the agreement created by the acceptance of sald bid, then this obllgation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in
full forco and effect. It Is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all clalms hereunder shail, in no
event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for the value received, hereby stiputates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way Impaired or affacted by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and sald Surety doses hereby
waive notica of any such extension.

WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal and Surety, executed and sealed by a proper officer of Principal and
Surety, or by Princlpal Individually if Principal Is an Individual, this__ 215t _day of March 2017

Principal Seal Carpeting Unlimited, Inc.

fw g\(b.l/ama:;i Prin Iplal : |
(Mustbe Président, Vice President; or
e— Et\f Autharized Agent)
{

HAIRAYY
Title)

Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Name of Surety)

; If.,,”/"‘, g rf‘i

Nicholas A. Sparachane ) Attorney-in-Fact

Surety Seal

IMPORTANT ~ Surety executing bondé" st pgjlcan\sed In Wast Virginia to transact surety insurance, must afflx its seal, and
must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



Westfield Insurance Co.

General Power of Attorney Westfield National Insurance Co.
Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
CERTIFIED COPY Westfield Centar, Ohio

Kiow All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO
FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a “Company™ and collectively as “Companies,” duly organized
and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having their principal offices in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make,
constitute and appoint Nicholas A. Sparachane
of Wheeling and State of WV their true and lawfitl Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in thelr names, place
and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver the following surety bond:

Surety Bond Number: Bid Bond

Principal: Carpeling Unlimited, inc.

Obligee: State of West Virginia

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to {he sama extent as ifsuch bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the
applicable Company and duly attested by its Secnstary, hereby ratifying and confirming afl that the sald Attorney(skin-Fact may do in the premisss. Said
appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of tha WESTFIELD INSURANCE
COMPANY, WESTFIBLD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and QHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

“BE IT RESOLVED, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidslity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive
shall be and is hereby vested with full power and autherity to appoint any ene or mora suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for
and en behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

“The Attomey-in-Fast may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of hé Compsiy, to execute, acknowledge and
deliver, any and all honds, recognizances, contracts, agreemcnts of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices
and docuntents canceiling or terminating the Company’s liability {hercunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attomey-in-Fact shail
be as binding upon The Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.”

“BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed
1o any power of attorney oc any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attomsy or cerificate bearing facsimilo signatures or
facsimilo seai shalt be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.”” (Each adopted at &
meeting held on February 8, 2000.)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO FARMERS
INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Natlonal Surefy Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals o

be hereto affixed this 1* day of April, AD., 2014,
) WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY

‘“\mmmq,, ““\I'Iil!llr""'

Corporato SRR, Suneen, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
Seals §oF T ,-“g*?.- % OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY
ated {5 SEAL ] (& SEAL B

3 Y g

%"'4, '..."'-u""... Js‘s‘- '5.‘2 ."l.... ,.»l‘,“: ‘e“s

R - "'u.u.fm\\"“\\‘ IR
By:
Dennis P, Baus,
Nattonal Surety Leader and Senlor Executive

State of Ohlo
County of Medina 58,

On thistst day of April, A.D., 2014, before me personally came Dennis P, Baus, to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say,
that he resides in Weoster, Ohto; that he is National Surety Leader and Senfor Execufive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above
instrument; that he knows the seals of said Compandes; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of
the Board of Directors of said Companies; and that hie signed his nams thereto by like order,

Notarial . c‘“&?i”h"o M m
Seal SR Wiz, By: '

.‘ bt
WH2e T,
Affixed e:i*? 4”\6'-.
- *i David A, Kotnik, Attomey at Law, Notary Public
F My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohic Revised Codo)

State of Ohie
County of Medina 18,
CERTIFICATE

I, Frank Carrino, Secretary of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and OHIO

FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a frue and correct copy of 4 Power of Attorney, exccuted by said
Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, tha resolutions of the Board of Directors, set out in the Power of Attomney are in fisll force

and effect, Iy
In Witness Whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Company at Westfield, Center, Ohio, thia21st day of March LA D, 2017.

iy, WHHL,

ot e o, f.“' l [ ~.
SN, STOONAL s, s, . ) _e

“.s“g{i:%"' U5 “&"\}“ s *p t By ﬁ-

7 ; ST 1

ig{\_ SEAL ¥ : . :* Frank Carrino, Secretary

2 £

% ¢ : :

My i

%
o
L ‘s‘
Ny

“*
1y o
g™

...........

BPOAC (03-01)



ractor Li

O\némnwﬁ

Bidder’s Name: (46\(’?)@'“@ ¥
.’

@/ Check this box if no subcontractors will perform more than $25,000.00 of work to complete the

project.

Subcontractor Name

License Number if Required by
W. Va, Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.

Attach additional pages if necessary

Revised 01/18/2017

27




_ REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Carpet Installation at Grave Creek Mound Archaeology Complex

11.

12,

13.

submit any warranty documents to the Agency project manager at final
inspection.

TRAVEL: Vendor shall be responsible for all mileage and travel costs, including travel
time, associated with performance of this Contract. Any anticipated mileage or travel costs
may be included in the flat fee or hourly rate listed on Vendor’s bid, but such costs will not

be paid by the Agency separately.

FACILITIES ACCESS: Performance of Contract Services may require access cards and/or
keys to gain entrance to Agency’s facilities. In the event that access cards and/or keys are

required:

12.1. Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards
and/or keys to perform service. '

12.2. Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement fee,
if the cards or keys become lost or stolen.

12.3. Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.

12.4. Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency’s security protocol
and procedures.

12.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency’s security protocol and procedures.

MISCELLANEOUS:

13.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate
and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor’s
responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information

below.
Contract Managelﬁ &Z:mf);"f@

Telephone Number: 60‘4 - YT /K00
Fax Number: 6()41" 54[ ) SE0C

Email Address: ?b& s @ CWSe b, Lom
— T

Revised 10/13/2016

32




43

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Ad 1mstrat0r and the mz point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

/)‘(}m L Acowt Exeroine

(Nage,

/((JL A{N""}\ jx‘((j)umr ({/\Xf_’,(_w r'fbf@
(Printed Name and Title)

5055 Notiosd T “Tewdelebia WY S6059
(Address)

AL /300 NN T SO0
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
IS @ rRes rud L (O
(email-address) t

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid,
offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the
product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for
that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that 1 am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that
I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require

regnstratlon

o L,O)\(“?u»w U\A Hry WQ; Lnc
//?“’ |
- Q\wﬂﬁ.—w ACC,OUM_ E XeCutie

(Authorizdd Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
1 Z\be@ Aﬁwam EXi’Cb\‘fwe
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
03 /-1 )
(DatT
oY - -
547500 BO4-547-5600

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 01/18/2017




44

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[szl\ddendum No. 1 '[] Addendum No. 6
[] Addendum No. 2 [1 Addendum No. 7
[ 1 Addendum No. 3 [1 Addendum No, 8
[[] Addendum No. 4 [[] Addendum No. 9

["] Addendum No. 5 [[]Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is

binding.
CO\(‘—)C/”%M}# Ov\/jm 7%"59 / A

=T Sl

Authorized Slgnatu e

717

NOTE:; This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Date

Revised 01/18/2017






